Cambridge Exam Subject and Option Codes
— November 2025

AS Level Codes — November 2025

Subject Syllabus Code Paper Numbers Option Code
Accounting 9706 11,21 SX
Afrikaans Language AS 8679 02,03 SA
Afrikaans Language AS (incl. oral) 8679 01,02,03 SB
Biology AS 9700 12,22,34 S4
Business AS 9609 11,21 SX
Chemistry AS 9701 12,22,34 S4
Computer Science 9618 11,21 SX
Economics 9708 11,21 SX
English Language 9093 12,22 N
English General Paper 8021 11,21 X
French Language AS 8028 12,22,32,04 SY
Further Math (Pure+Mech) 9231 11,31 S1
Further Math (Pure+Stats) 9231 11,41 S2
Geography 9696 12,22 SY
German Language AS 8027 12,22,32,04 SY
History 9489 11,21 SX
Lang & Lit (English) 8695 12,22 AY

Literature in English 9695 12,22 SY



Math (Pure+Pure)
Math (Pure+Mech)
Math (Pure+Stats)
Physics AS
Psychology
Sociology

Spanish Language AS

Accounting (carry forward June AS
mark)

Accounting (carry forward Nov AS mark)

Accounting (Full A level)

Biology A2 (carry forward AS June
marks)

Biology A2 (carry forward AS November
marks)

Biology A2 (Full A level)

Business A2 (carry forward June AS
marks)

Business A2 (carry forward November
AS marks)
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Business A2 (Full A level)

Chemistry A2 (carry forward June AS
marks)

Chemistry A2 (carry forward November
AS marks)

Chemistry A2 (Full A level)

Computer Science (carry forward June
AS marks)

Computer Science (carry forward
November AS marks)

Computer Science (Full A level)

Economics (carry forward June)

Economics (carry forward Nov)

Economics (Full A level)

English Language (carry forward June AS
marks)

English Language (carry forward
November AS marks)

English language (Full A level)

Geography A2 (carry forward June
Marks)

Geography A2 (carry forward November
Marks)

9609

9701

9701

9701

9618

9618

9618

9708

9708

9708

9093

9093

9093

9696

9696

11,21,31

42,52, 84,87

42,52, 95,98

12,22,34,42,52

31,41,88

31,41,97

11,21,31,41

31,41,87

31,41,97

11,21,31,41

32,42,87

32,42,98
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32,42, 87

32,42,98
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CX

AX
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Geography A2 (Full A level)

History (carry forward June AS mark)

History (carry forward Nov AS mark)

History (Full A level)

Literature in English A2 (carry forward
June marks)

Literature in English A2 (carry forward
November marks)

Literature in English (Full A level)

Mathematics A2 — P3 + P4
(carry forward June P1+P5 Stats)

Mathematics A2 —P3 + P6
(carry forward June P1+P5 Stats)

Mathematics A2 — P3 + P5
(carry forward Nov P1+P4 Mechanics)

Mathematics A2 — P3 + P4
(carry forward November P1+P5)

Mathematics A2 — P3 + P6
(carry forward November P1+P5 Stats)

Mathematics Full A level

Mathematics Full A level

9696

9489

9489

9489

9695

9695

9695

9709

9709

9709

9709

9709

9709

9709

12,22,32,42

31,41,88

31,41,97

11,21,31,41

32,42,87

32,42,98

12,22,32,42

32,42, 88

32,62, 88

32,52,95

32,42,98

32,62,98

12,32,42,52

12,32,52,62
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Physics A2
(carry forward June marks)

Physics A2
(carry forward November marks)

Physics A2 (Full A level)

Spanish Language & Literature

IGCSE CODES NOV 2025

SUBJECT

Accounting

Afrikaans (Second Language)

Biology

Biology

Business Studies

Chemistry

Chemistry

Combined Science

Combined Science

LEVEL

Extended

Core

Extended

Core

Extended

Core

9702

9702

9702

9844

SYLLABUS CODE

0452

0548

0610

0610

0450

0620

0620

0653

0653

42,52, 84, 87

42,52, 95,98

12,22,34,42,52

12, 22,32

PAPER NUMBERS

12,22

01,02

22,42,62

12,32,62

11,21

22,42,62

12,32,62

21,4161

11,31,61

BT
cY

HY

AY

OPTION CODE

AY

cy

GY

cy
GY
CX

GX



Computer Science

Economics

Count-in

English as a Second Language
& guag Spkg/Extd

Environmental Management

First Language English

French (Foreign Language)

Geography

German

History

Literature in English

Literature in English

Mathematics Extended

Mathematics Core

Physics Extended

Physics Core

0478

0455

0511

0680

0500

0520

0460

0525

0470

0475

0475

0580

0580

0625

0625

12,22

12,22

11,21,31

11,21

12,22

12,22,03,42

12,22,42

12,22,03,42

11,21,41

12,32,42

12,22

21,41

11,31

21,41,61

11,31,61

AY

AX

BS

BY

BX

BY

AY

BX

AX

CX

GX



Sociology 0495 12,22 AY

Spanish (Foreign Language) 0530 11,21,03,41 X

Travel and Tourism 0471 12,22 AY

O LEVEL CODES NOV 2025

SUBJECT SYLLABUS CODE PAPER NUMBERS OPTION CODE
Accounting 7707 12,22 Y
Biology 5090 11,21,41 BX
Chemistry 5070 11,21,41 BX
Combined Science 5129 11,21,31 AX
Commerce 7100 11,21 X
English Language 1123 11,21 X
Geography 2217 12,22,32 Y
History 2147 11,21 X
Mathematics (Syllabus D) 4024 11,21 AX
Physics 5054 11,21,41 BX

Note: It may be possible to enter additional O level subjects.
For further enquiries or to confirm subject availability, please contact: cambridgeexams@isct.co.za
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