Cambridge Exam Subject and Option Codes – November 2025

AS Level Codes – November 2025

Subject	Syllabus Code	Paper Numbers	Option Code
Accounting	9706	11,21	SX
Afrikaans Language AS	8679	02,03	SA
Afrikaans Language AS (incl. oral)	8679	01,02,03	SB
Biology AS	9700	12,22,34	S4
Business AS	9609	11,21	SX
Chemistry AS	9701	12,22,34	S4
Computer Science	9618	11,21	SX
Economics	9708	11,21	SX
English Language	9093	12,22	SY
English General Paper	8021	11,21	X
French Language AS	8028	12,22,32,04	SY
Further Math (Pure+Mech)	9231	11,31	S1
Further Math (Pure+Stats)	9231	11,41	S2
Geography	9696	12,22	SY
German Language AS	8027	12,22,32,04	SY
History	9489	11,21	SX
Lang & Lit (English)	8695	12,22	АҮ
Literature in English	9695	12,22	SY

Math (Pure+Pure)	9709	12,22	S4
Math (Pure+Mech)	9709	12,42	S5
Math (Pure+Stats)	9709	12,52	S6
Physics AS	9702	12,22,34	S4
Psychology	9990	11,21	SX
Sociology	9699	11,21	SX
Spanish Language AS	8022	12,22,32,04	SY

A LEVEL CODES NOV 2025

SUBJECT	SYLLABUS CODE	PAPER NUMBERS	OPTION CODE
Accounting (carry forward June AS mark)	9706	31,41,88	BQ
Accounting (carry forward Nov AS mark)	9706	31,41,97	CX
Accounting (Full A level)	9706	11,21,31,41	АХ
Biology A2 (carry forward AS June marks)	9700	42, 52, 84, 87	ВТ
Biology A2 (carry forward AS November marks)	9700	42, 52, 95, 98	СУ
Biology A2 (Full A level)	9700	12,22,34,42,52	НҮ
Business A2 (carry forward June AS marks)	9609	31,41, 88	BQ
Business A2 (carry forward November AS marks)	9609	31,41, 97	CX

Business A2 (Full A level)	9609	11,21,31	АХ
Chemistry A2 (carry forward June AS marks)	9701	42, 52, 84,87	ВТ
Chemistry A2 (carry forward November AS marks)	9701	42, 52, 95,98	СУ
Chemistry A2 (Full A level)	9701	12,22,34,42,52	НҮ
Computer Science (carry forward June AS marks)	9618	31,41,88	BQ
Computer Science (carry forward November AS marks)	9618	31,41,97	СХ
Computer Science (Full A level)	9618	11,21,31,41	АХ
Economics (carry forward June)	9708	31,41,87	ВХ
Economics (carry forward Nov)	9708	31,41,97	CX
Economics (Full A level)	9708	11,21,31,41	АХ
English Language (carry forward June AS marks)	9093	32,42,87	ВТ
English Language (carry forward November AS marks)	9093	32, 42, 98	СҮ
English language (Full A level)	9093	12,22,32,42	АУ
Geography A2 (carry forward June Marks)	9696	32,42, 87	ВТ
Geography A2 (carry forward November Marks)	9696	32,42, 98	СҮ

Geography A2 (Full A level)	9696	12,22,32,42	АҮ
History (carry forward June AS mark)	9489	31,41,88	BQ
History (carry forward Nov AS mark)	9489	31,41,97	СХ
History (Full A level)	9489	11,21,31,41	АХ
Literature in English A2 (carry forward June marks)	9695	32,42,87	ВТ
Literature in English A2 (carry forward November marks)	9695	32,42,98	СУ
Literature in English (Full A level)	9695	12,22,32,42	АУ
Mathematics A2 – P3 + P4 (carry forward June P1+P5 Stats)	9709	32, 42, 88	EY
Mathematics A2 – P3 + P6 (carry forward June P1+P5 Stats)	9709	32, 62, 88	GY
Mathematics A2 – P3 + P5 (carry forward Nov P1+P4 Mechanics)	9709	32, 52, 95	НҮ
Mathematics A2 – P3 + P4 (carry forward November P1+P5)	9709	32, 42, 98	ΙΥ
Mathematics A2 – P3 + P6 (carry forward November P1+P5 Stats)	9709	32,62,98	KY
Mathematics Full A level	9709	12,32,42,52	АУ
Mathematics Full A level	9709	12,32,52,62	СУ

Physics A2 (carry forward June marks)	9702	42, 52, 84, 87	ВТ
Physics A2 (carry forward November marks)	9702	42, 52, 95,98	СҮ
Physics A2 (Full A level)	9702	12, 22, 34, 42, 52	НҮ
Spanish Language & Literature	9844	12, 22, 32	АУ

IGCSE CODES NOV 2025

SUBJECT	LEVEL	SYLLABUS CODE	PAPER NUMBERS	OPTION CODE
Accounting		0452	12,22	АУ
Afrikaans (Second Language)		0548	01,02	А
Biology	Extended	0610	22,42,62	СУ
Biology	Core	0610	12,32,62	GY
Business Studies		0450	11,21	Х
Chemistry	Extended	0620	22,42,62	СҮ
Chemistry	Core	0620	12,32,62	GY
Combined Science	Extended	0653	21,41,61	CX
Combined Science	Core	0653	11,31,61	GX

Computer Science		0478	12,22	АУ
Economics		0455	12,22	Y
English as a Second Language	Count-in Spkg/Extd	0511	11,21,31	AX
Environmental Management		0680	11,21	X
First Language English		0500	12,22	BS
French (Foreign Language)		0520	12,22,03,42	Y
Geography		0460	12,22,42	ВУ
German		0525	12,22,03,42	Y
History		0470	11,21,41	ВХ
Literature in English		0475	12,32,42	ВУ
Literature in English		0475	12,22	АУ
Mathematics	Extended	0580	21,41	ВХ
Mathematics	Core	0580	11,31	AX
Physics	Extended	0625	21,41,61	CX
Physics	Core	0625	11,31,61	GX

Sociology	0495	12,22	АУ
Spanish (Foreign Language)	0530	11,21,03,41	Х
Travel and Tourism	0471	12,22	АУ

O LEVEL CODES NOV 2025

SUBJECT	SYLLABUS CODE	PAPER NUMBERS	OPTION CODE
Accounting	7707	12,22	Y
Biology	5090	11,21,41	BX
Chemistry	5070	11,21,41	ВХ
Combined Science	5129	11,21,31	AX
Commerce	7100	11,21	X
English Language	1123	11,21	X
Geography	2217	12,22,32	Y
History	2147	11,21	Х
Mathematics (Syllabus D)	4024	11,21	AX
Physics	5054	11,21,41	ВХ

Note: It may be possible to enter additional O level subjects.

For further enquiries or to confirm subject availability, please contact: cambridgeexams@isct.co.za

Document last updated: 26 May 2025